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100.26 UNPROTECTED ANIMALS. Subdivision 1. Weasel, wild
cat, lynx, wolves other than timber wolves , foxes, gophers, porcu-
pines, badgers, and all other quadrupeds for which no closed season or
other protection is accorded by chapters 97 to 102, are unprotected an-
imals and may be taken either in the daytime or at night, and in any
manner, except with the aid of artificial lights, and possessed, bought,
sold or transported in any quantity, provided that for the safety of hu-
mans and domestic stock, poison may not be used in the taking
thereof, except in the manner authorized by sections 18.021 to 18.035.
Raccoon are unprotected animals on May 21, 1965, and all of the pro-
visions of this subdivision are applicable to such animals except that
they may be taken with the aid of artificial lights in the manner pro-
vided by law under section 100.29, subdivision 10. It shall be unlawful
to intentionally drive, chase, run over or kill with any motor propelled
vehicle any unprotected animals. The taking of any species of bear
may be permitted by order of the commissioner without a license
therefor in such areas of the state and during such periods as he may
deem necessary, upon a determination that the predation of bear rep-
resents a threat to livestock or other property.

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 100.29, Subdivision 14, is
amended to read:

Subd. 14. It shall be unlawful to take deer or moose from any arti-
ficial scaffold, platform, or other construction higher than six feet
above the ground, or to take any big game animal or timber wolf with
the aid of dogs or horses.

Approved April 11, 1974.

CHAPTER 466—H.F.No.545
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Wiflmar state junior college; appropriating money to
the city of Willmar for costs incurred on behalf of the college.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. WILLMAR, CITY OF; APPROPRIATION; JUNIOR
COLLEGE EXPENSE. The sum of $22,091 is appropriated from the
general fund to the city of Willmar for the purpose of reimbursing said
city for that portion of the cost, properly attributed to the Willmar
state junior college, of installing an elevated water storage tank to pro-
vide service to said college.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act shall take effect upon final
passage and approval.

Approved April 11, 1974.
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